
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:940
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2003
INFRASTRUCTURE FOR AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH AND EDUCATION
RAJO SINGH

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of basic infrastructure provided to Bihar for agricultural research and education;

(b) whether the basic infrastructure provided to the State is sufficient; and

(c) if not, the steps being taken to enhance the same?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI HUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV)

(a) The Department of Agricultural Research and Education/Indian Council of Agricultural Research does not provide basic infrastructure to any State, directly. However, the ICAR provides basic infrastructure to its Institutes/National Research Centres/Project Directorates located in various States of the Country. The ICAR also provides Developmental Grant to Rajendra Agricultural University located in Bihar. The details of ICAR Research Centres are given in Annexe-I.

(b) The basic infrastructure provided in ICAR Research Centres is sufficient.

(c) Does not arise.

THE BASIC INFRASTRUCTURE HAS BEEN PROVIDED TO FOLLOWING ICAR INSTITUTES/REGIONAL STATIONS LOCATED
IN BIHAR

S. No.   Name of Schemes

1. ICAR Research Complex for Eastern Region

2. Directorate of Water Management Research

3. Indian Agricultural Research Institute Regional Station

4. Sugarcane Breeding Institute Regional Station

5. Central Tobacco Research Institute Regional Station
6. NSP (Crops) Centre - Breeder Seed Production

7 NSP Crops Centre - Seed Technology Research
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